OP \$40.00 5239484

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM511577

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EmployBridge		02/26/2019	Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EB IP HOLDINGS LLC	
Street Address:	1040 CROWN POINTE PARKWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1040	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30338	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5239484	LEADING EDGE DELIVERY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4042520970

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-252-0900

Email: mandy@sladlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jeffrey B. Sladkus, Esq.
Address Line 1: 1397 Carroll Drive

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30318

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey B. Sladkus	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey B. Sladkus/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM Assignment Agreement - Leading Edge Delivery#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006573 FRAME: 0779

900487008

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Assignment"), effective as of FEBRUARY 36, 2019 ("Effective Date"), is made by and between EmployBridge, a Georgia Corporation ("Assignor") and EB IP HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company ("Assignee"), with regard to:

 United States Trademark Reg. No. 5239484 for the mark LEADING EDGE DELIVERY, which issued on July 11, 2017 (the "Mark").

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used and which is symbolized by the Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers exclusively to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with all goodwill symbolized by the Mark and all statutory and common law rights associated with the Mark, including the right to sue and make claims and recover damages for any past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, or unauthorized use of the Mark, the right to all incomes, license fees, royalties, proceeds, and other payments that are now or may hereafter become due or payable with respect to the Mark, and all other rights in and to the Mark that may exist now or in the future under the laws of the United States (federal or state); all of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts that Assignee may require in order to vest all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

This Assignment may be signed in any number of counterparts, including electronic counterparts, with the same effect as if the signature on each counterpart were on the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed by Assignor and Assignee as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR

By: EmployBridge

Title: Asst Southony

ASSIGNEE

By: EB IP HOLDINGS, LLC

IVGIIIC

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006573 FRAME: 0780

RECORDED: 02/26/2019